1RD 3/23/01	
FORM PTO-1594 PRECOI 04 - 0	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 06790.0015
lothe Honorable Commussioner of Patents and	nal documents or copy thereof.
Name(s) of conveying party(ies): Post-Newsweek Business Information, Inc. 2. Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies):	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Name: Post Newsweek Tech Media Group, Inc.
Limited Partnership Corporation General Partnership Other:	Address: 8500 Leesburg Pike Vienna, Virginia 22182
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation - Virginia ☐ Other:
Assignment Merger	Other:
Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative is attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No
	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: September 11, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application Number(s): 76/025146	B. Trademark Registration Number(s): 2334590, 2331150, 2260913, 2203285, 2164880, 2087490, 1914033, 1889273, 1889272, 1843135, 1836733, 1850669, 1825387, 1638013, 1655798, 1759776, 1421409, 1354601, 1264440, 1197528
Additional numbers attached? Yes 🖂 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 21
Name: Susan M. Freedman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$540
Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. 1300 Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3515	 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account only if fee is deficient
/D3/2001 DBYRNE 00000246 76025146	8. Deposit Account No.: <u>06-0916</u>
FC:481 40.00 0P DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 	
Susan M. Freedman	March 23, 2001
Name of person signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 4	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002263 FRAME: 0096



State Corporation Commission

I Certify the Following from the Records of the Commission:

The foregoing is a true copy of the articles of amendment of Post Newsweek Tech Media Group, Inc. issued September 28, 2000.

Nothing more is hereby certified.



5

Signed and Sealed at Richmond on this Date: October 12, 2000

& Clerk of the Commission

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002263 FRAME: 0097

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

POST-NEWSWEEK BUSINESS INFORMATION, INC.

Post-Newsweek Business Information, Inc., a Virginia corporation (the "Corporation"), pursuant to Sections 13.1-707 and 13.1-710 of the Stock Corporation Act of the Commonwealth of Virginia, hereby executes the following Articles of Amendment:

FIRST:

The name of the Corporation is Post-Newsweek Business Information,

Inc.

SECOND:

Article 1 of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby

amended to read in its entirety as follows:

1. The name of the corporation is:

Post Newsweek Tech Media Group, Inc.

THIRD:

The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was adopted

on September 11, 2000.

FOURTH:

The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of the

Corporation was proposed by the Board of Directors of the Corporation and then approved by the written consent of the sole shareholder of the

Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be duly executed by an authorized officer of the Corporation, and its corporate seal to be affixed hereto, all as of this 11th day of September, 2000.

[Corporate Seal]

Attest

John F. Höckenberry

Secretary

POST-NEWSWEEK BUSINESS INFORMATION, INC.,

Beverly R. Keil

Chief Executive Officer

HB2/CTARTAMD

TRADEMARK REEL: 002263 FRAME: 0098

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

September 28, 2000

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

Post Newsweek Tech Media Group, Inc. (formerly POST-NEWSWEEK BUSINESS INFORMATION, INC.)

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all related fees.

Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective September 28, 2000, at 02:06 PM.

The corporation is granted the authority conferred on it by law in accordance with the articles, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Commissioner

00-09-28-0110 AMENACPT CIS0436

RECORDED: 03/23/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002263 FRAME: 0099